 8840004-REV Q   •   10/14  PAGE 1 OF 2
Potter Electric Signal Company, LLC   •   St. Louis, MO   •    Tech Support: 866-956-1211 / Customer Service: 866-572-3005    •   www.pottersignal.com
CF/CR Series
Conventional Heat Detectors
Description
The CF/CR Series includes standard heat detectors as well as specialty
versions for hazardous or moisture-proof applications.  Each detector
is available in single or multiple circuits with open and/or closed

Potter Electric Signal Company, LLC   •   St. Louis, MO   •   Tech Support: 866-956-1211 / Customer Service: 866-572-3005   •   www.pottersignal.com
CF/CR Series
Conventional Heat Detectors
Installation
Engineering Specifi cations
Ordering Information
Thermofl ex® Model CR Series Automatic Rate-of-Rise Heat Detectors shall be installed in areas where ambient temperatures do not exceed 100°F. In
areas where ambient temperature is above 100°F but will not exceed 150°F, specify CR-165 units. If ambient temperatures exceed 150°F, specify CR-200
or CF-285. In areas where sudden increases in ceiling temperature are normal, specify fi xed temperature only units, with fusable settings of 135°F, 165°F,
200°F, or 285°F. The rate-of-rise operation responds to temperature increases of 15°F (8.4°C) per minute.  Thermofl ex® detectors shall be installed in
areas where environmental conditions including dust, vapors, insects, etc. would cause an ionization or photoelectric type detector to initiate a false alarm.
Model Description Stock Number Operating
Tempurature
Maximum Installation
Tempurature Spacing*
CR-135W Fixed/ROR, Indoor 1000140 135°F (57°C) 100°F (37.8°C) 70’ (21m)
CR-165W Fixed/ROR, Indoor 1000122 165°F (71°C) 140°F (60°C) 70’ (21m)
CR-200W Fixed/ROR, Indoor 1000141 200°F (93°C) 160°F (71°C) 70’ (21m)
CF-135W Fixed, Indoor 1000142 135°F (57°C) 100°F (37.8°C) 40’ (12m)
CF-165W Fixed, Indoor 1000121 165°F (71°C) 140°F (60°C) 25’ (7.5m)
CF-200W Fixed, Indoor 1000143 200°F (93°C) 160°F (71°C) 25’ (7.5m)
CF-285W Fixed, Indoor 1000152 285°F (140°C) 225°F (107.2°C) 25’ (7.5m)
CR-135MP Fixed/ROR, Outdoor 1000137 135°F (57°C) 100°F (37.8°C) 70’ (21m)
CR-165MP Fixed/ROR, Outdoor 1000162 165°F (71°C) 100°F (37.8°C) 70’ (21m)
CR-200MP Fixed/ROR, Outdoor 1000139 200°F (93°C) 150°F (65.6°C) 70’ (21m)
CF-135MP Fixed, Outdoor 1000136 135°F (57°C) 100°F (37.8°C) 40’ (12m)
CF-200MP Fixed, Outdoor 1000138 200°F (93°C) 150°F (65.6°C) 25’ (7.5m)
CF-285MP Fixed, Outdoor 1000125 285°F (140°C) 225°F (107.2°C) 25’ (7.5m)
Fire Alarm
Control Panel
EO
L
R
esistor
Wiring Diagram Mounting
Devices mount on a 4” octagon
backbox.  The provided mounting
ring covers wall imperfections.
* Assumes a fl at, uninterrupted ceiling at a height not exceeding 10’/3m
For closed circuit versions, add a “C” to model (for example: CF-135CW, CR-135CW, etc.)
For dual circuit versions, add a “2” to model (for example: CF-135-2-W, CR-135-2-W, etc.)
For other available models contact customer service